

SC 170 of 2022

Order no. 7

dated 01.08.22

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Out of 3 accused persons who are in J.C., 2 are produced.

Accused Ajahar @ Ajauddin Laskar is not produced from J.C and it is informed by superintendent of Diamond Harbour sub-correctional home that said accused has been hospitalized.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To 29.08.22 for consideration of charge.