

ST 11 (08) 22

Order no. 04 dated 07.11.22

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three accused persons are produced from J.C. Ld. Special PP in charge is present.

Witness hazira is filed for CSW Bimbishar Mukherjee and Sanjoy Dutta. Service return of witness Sanjoy Dutta is filed. They are examined as PW 1 and 2 respectively and discharged after cross examination.

The endorsement of Bimbishar Mukherjee in the inquest report and body challan are marked as Exhibit P-1 and P-2.

The post mortem report, requisition dated 27.04.22, one medical report dated 29.04.22 by PW 1 are marked as exhibit P -3, P-4, P-5. One page of photograph is marked X for identification. Two items are marked as Mat x and Y for identification. One glass jar containing femur bones has been marked as Mat Exhibit 1.

Certificate u/s 65 B of Indian Evidence Act dated 02.05.22, one DVD, another certificate dated 07.04.22 along with hard copy of CDR and SDR containing 266 pages, one requisition dated 04.05.2022, one report dated 24.08.22 have been as exhibit P-6, P-6/1, P-7 ,P-7/1, P-8 and P-8/1 respectively.

One brown cover containing samples, sent by FSL, which are marked as exhibit a,b, c, d, e and f are opened.

No other witness is present. Case is adjourned. All the alams are returned.

To 07.12.22 for evidence.

To 13.12.22 for evidence.

