

Order no. 06 dt 13.12.22

All the 3 accused person are produced from J.C. Ld. Special PP in charge is present. Witness hazira is filed for Dr. Sandip Ghosh and Abhijit Chakraborty. They are examined as PW 5 and 6 respectively.

These documents dated 28.02.22 are marked as exhibit P-18 (collectively).

One report dated 27.04.22 is marked exhibit P-19.

The whole packet contending remnants of exhibits is marked as Mat Exhibit 2.

The report dated 23.02.22 is marked exhibit P-20.

Both the requisitions on 15.03.22 and 29.03.22 are marked as Exhibit P-21 and P-21/1.

Two requisitions of carbon copies dated 11.05.22 and 15.06.22 are marked exhibit P-22 and P-22/1.

The report of the examination bearing memo no. 219/FPB dated 04.07.22 is marked as exhibit P-23.

These are the specimen finger and palm print of the accused persons containing 12 pages is marked as Exhibit P-24 (collectively)

Four enlarged photographs of chance print as well as of specimen identical finger print along with negatives are marked as exhibit P-23/1 collectively.

The report of the examination bearing memo no. 134/FPB dated 05.05.22 is marked as exhibit P-25.

Four enlarged photographs of two chance print, exhibit A and B, as well as of two specimen identical finger prints along with negatives are marked as exhibit P-25/1 collectively.

One packed plastic bottle with label is marked as Mat exhibit 3.

One packed glass bottle of imperial blue classic grain whiskey with label is marked as Mat exhibit 4.

Item X for identification is marked Mat exhibit 5.

Item marked Y for identification is marked Mat exhibit 6.

Cross examination of PW 6 is deferred on the prayer of the defence. No other witness is present. Case is adjourned.

To 02.01.23 for evidence.

