

ST 11 (8) 22

Order no. 09 dt 01.02.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 3 accused persons are produced from J.C.

Ld. special PP is present and he files hazira for two witness namely Adeel Hossain and H.G 1635 Chand Ratan Jatua who are examined as PW 7 and 8 respectively and discharged after cross examination.

During their evidence requisition and reply letter dated 27.04.22 are marked as exhibit P-26 and 27. One photocopy has been marked as X/1 for identification.

Two seizure lists dated 09.02.22 and 10.02.22 have been marked as X/2 and X/3 for identification and two signatures in each seizure list have been marked as exhibit 28/1 and 28/2 , 29/1 and 29/2 .

One seized jacket is marked as Mat exhibit X/1 for identification.

Mat Exhibit 1 to 7 and Mat exhibit X/1 for identification and Z for identification are produced before this court today which has sent to court malkhana and accordingly GRO Diamond Harbour is directed to receive these items and to keep those in court malkhana with further direction to produce the items tomorrow before this court at 11.00 A.M. Inform.

No other witness is present. Case is adjourned.

To 02.02.23 for evidence.

