

ST 11 (8) 22

Order no. 10 dt 02.02.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 3 accused persons are produced from J.C.

Ld. special PP is present and he files hazira for two witness namely Sukumar Ray and Subrata Das who are examined as PW 9 and 10 respectively and discharged after cross examination.

The typed complaint and signature of PW 10 therein have been marked as exhibit 30 and 30/1 respectively.

Alamats are produced from Malkhana of GRO Diamond Harbour which are returned with direction to produce alamat on 13.02.23.

One petition is filed by Ld. Special PP along with one acknowledgement receipt issued by CFSL praying for direction upon CFSL to submit report with reference to CFSL(PUN)/ 386/DF/45/22/1626. The annexure shows that on 25.04.2022 CFSL, Pune received the items in connection with this case for examination and report. Till date no report is received from their end.

Hence, concerned authority of CFSL, Directorate of Forensic Science Services, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, Maval, Pune is directed to submit report by next date to the court. Inform I/O to do the needful.

No other witness is present. Case is adjourned.

To 13.02.23 for evidence.

