

ST 11 (8) 22

Order no. 14 dt 28.03.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 3 accused persons are produced from J.C.

Ld. special PP is present and he files hazira for two witness namely Dr. Chitrakashya Sarkar and Aritra Rakshit who are examined as PW 11 and 12 respectively and discharged after cross examination.

The document (4 sheets) is marked exhibit P-31.

The report dated 07.06.22 is marked a exhibit P-32.

The CD is marked as exhibit p-33. Certificate is marked as exhibit P-33/1.

The forwarding report dated 13.07.22 is marked as exhibit 33/2.

The FSL exhibit A, B, C, D, E and F are marked as Mat exhibit 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13 respectively.

Alamats are produced from Malkhana of GRO Diamond Harbour which are returned with direction to produce alamat on 31.03.23.

No other witness is present. Case is adjourned.

To 31.03.23 for evidence.