

ST 11 (08) 22

Order no. 17 dated 08.05.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 3 accused persons are produced from J.C.

Ld. Special PP is absent.

No witness is present.

One petition is filed for Ld. Special PP praying for cancellation of schedule due to none availability of the witnesses. Prosecution prays for fresh schedule at the end of month of June. Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused.

Prayer is allowed.

Schedule is canceled.

To 01.07.2023 for evidence.

To 07.07.2023 for evidence.

