

ST 11 (8) 22

Mathurapur PS 34/2022

Order no. 20 dt 28.08.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 3 accused persons are produced from J.C.

Defence counsel is present.

Ld. special PP is present and he files hazira for two witness namely Muslima Paik and Tamina Bibi Khan. They are cross examined and discharged. No other witness is present.

Ld. Pp prays for three days schedule in October 2023. Ld. Senior Advocate for the accused submits that before Puja he cannot appear three days in this case due to his busy schedule.

No report is received from CFSL, Directorate of Forensic Science Services, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, Maval, Pune with reference to CFSL(PUN)/ 386/DF/45/22/1626.

Ld. PP files photocopy of postal receipt, AD card and copy of mail sent to the said office. But no intimation is received from Directorate of Forensic Science Services, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, Maval, Pune. Ld. Special PP further submits that unless the report and alamat are sent from said office vital witnesses cannot be examined.

Directorate of Forensic Science Services, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, Maval, Pune is further directed to submit report by next date positively. Inform.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to OC of PS Mathurapur for compliance.

To 06.10.23 for evidence.

Sd/-

Memo no. dt

Copy forwarded to Directorate of Forensic Science Services, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, Maval, Pune for compliance.

