

ST 11(8) 22

Order no. 25 dated 31.01.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 3 accused persons are produced from J.C.

Ld. Special PP in charge is absent by filing one petition for time on his personal ground. His junior is present.

Witness hazira is filed for CSW Shilpa Chakraborty.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Both parties pray for today's schedule in March.

Prayer for time is allowed. Case is adjourned.

Witness is directed to appear on next date.

To 05.03.24 for evidence.

To 15.03.24 for evidence.