

ST 11 (8) 22

Order no. 27 dt 15.03.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 3 accused persons namely Ajgar Laskar, Ajahar @ Ajaharuddin @ Raja Laskar and Rabiul Sardar @ Babulal are produced from J.C.

Ld. Special PP in charge is absent.

No witness hazira is filed.

Holding IO is present.

Inadvertently in order no. 26 dated 05.03.2024 exhibits 39/1, 40/1 and 15/1 are mentioned against the PW 17 in place of PW 16 as on that date none was examined as PW 17.

Accused Asgar Laskar submits that he is facing problem in physical movement in Diamond Harbour Sub Correctional Home as the place is not open enough. He prays to transfer him to other correctional home.

The Controller of Diamond Harbour Sub Correctional Home is directed to submit report in this regard by next date. Inform.

Issue summon to CSW.

To 02.05.2024 for evidence.

To 04.05.2024 for evidence.

To 18.05.2024 for evidence.