

ST 11 (8) 22

Order no. 28 dt 02.05.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 3 accused persons namely Ajgar Laskar, Ajahar @ Ajaharuddin @ Raja Laskar and Rabiul Sardar @ Babulal are produced from J.C.

Ld. Special PP in charge is found absent. No witness is present.

One report is received from Diamond Harbour Sub Correctional Home with reference to order dated 15.03.24. It is reported by controller DH SC Home that the correction home compound is an open area within the wall and the prisoner also play there.

In view of said report I find no reason to hold that accused Asgar Laskar is facing problem in DHSC Home in his physical movement. Hence, on that ground his prayer for his transfer to other correctional home stands refused.

Issue summon to CSW. The case is adjourned.

To 04.05.24 for evidence.

To 18.05.24 for evidence.