

ST 11 (8) 22

Order no. 29 dt 04.05.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 3 accused persons namely Ajgar Laskar, Ajahar @ Ajaharuddin @ Raja Laskar and Rabiul Sardar @ Babulal are produced from J.C.

Ld. Special PP in charge is present. No witness is present.

Case is adjourned.

Issue summon to CSW.

To 18.05.24 for evidence.